OFFICE SPACE SALE Ready office space 768sft.

(Including common space), Rhine Razzak Plaza, 2 Shahid tajuddin soronee, Moghbazar, Dhaka. Contact: 01712-700264

applications for the following position:

Post

Founder

Principal

মুহা•

বিজয়

দিবস

মুক্তিযুদ্ধে আত্মদানকারী বীর শহীদের প্রতি

Memo No. K/16-2012(Part)/2535

Ministry/Division

Invitation Ref No.

Agency

Date

KEY INFORMATION

11

13

FUNDING INFORMATION

PARTICULAR INFORMATION

Name & address of the office

Invitation for

following items for Bangladesh Police.

Procuring entity name

Procurement method

Budget and source of funds

Tender closing date and time

Tender opening date and time

Name & address of the office

- Receiving tender document

Opening tender document

Brief description of goods

Name

Shoe

Polish

Name of official inviting tender

Designation of the official inviting

Address of official inviting tender

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

of

pre-tender

Quantity

4,02,100 pcs

a) No tender will be received after the deadline of submission.

Place/date/time

meeting (optional)

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of tenderer

No.

tender

the tender

any reason.

from the tender.

Regulation 2008.

GD-4950

Special instructions

Selling tender document

Tender publication date

Tender last selling date

Flat Sale ►Gulshan(Lake Facing) ►Uttara (Sec-7) **Year ending offer ** Cell:01921454264-66

MONNO INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

(Playgroup to A-Level)
(Residential English Medium School)
A concern of Monno Welfare Foundation, "Monno City", Gilondo, Manikganj

VACANCY ANNOUNCEMENT

Monno International School, "Monno City", Gilondo, Manikganj, a newly established residential English Medium International Standard School in the country, invites

English medium school.

have good command in English.

Core are also encouraged to apply.

Attractive remuneration package will be offered to the deserving candidate. Interested candidate are requested to send their complete resume with two copies of recent passport size photograph and

copy of all academic certificates with experience certificates and National ID Card either by e-mail: chairman@monno-group.com or Online (Bdjobs.com) or by post on or before December 31, 2012.

The Chairman, Monno Group of Industries, "Monno City", Gilondo, Manikganj

Qualification & Experiences

The candidate will have a first class or equivalent in honors and

post graduation from any recognized university with ability to take

challenge to establish and run an international standard private

At least 20 (Twenty) years of practical experiences of which at least

15 (Fifteen) years in teaching profession in a recognized English

Medium School. In addition he should have demonstrable

leadership qualities. Must be proficient in computer applications and

Retired Army Personnel (Minimum Colonel) of Army Education

জনতা ব্যাংক লিমিটেড

www.janatabank-bd.com

Date: 13 December 2012

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Inspector General

Bangladesh Police

Police Headquarters, Dhaka

Invitation for Re-Tender

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the suppliers/local agents in their official pad for the purchase of the

Bangladesh Police.

Police Uniform Items.

k/16-2012 (Part)/2535.

Revenue Budget (GOB)

13 December 2012.

02 January 2013.

13 December 2012.

Ministry of Home Affairs.

Inspector General, Bangladesh Police.

Open Tendering Method (OTM).

03 January 2013 at 12:00noon

03 January 2013 at 12:30pm.

Dhaka -1000.

Dhaka.

Police Headquarters, Phoenix Road, Fullbaria, Dhaka -1000.

AIG (Logistics), Bangladesh Police, Police Headquarters,

ii) AIG (Admin), Bangladesh Police, Police Headquarters, Dhaka

AIG (Logistics), Bangladesh Police, Police Headquarters, Dhaka

Conference Room (1st Floor), Phoenix Road, Police Headquarters.

30 December 2012 at 12:00 noon, Conference Room (1st Floor)

1) Up-to-date trade license, 2) Current Income Tax certificate, 3)

VAT registration and 4) other requirements described in the

Tender security

in Taka

3,40,000/-

Assistant Inspector General (Logistics), Bangladesh Police, Police

Md. Anisur Rahman

Assistant Inspector General (Logistics)

Bangladesh Police

Police Headquarters, Dhaka

Phone: 9567001

E-mail: aigsupp@police.gov.bd

Completion time

As per schedule

Bangladesh Police, Police Headquarters, Dhaka.

standard tender document (PG-3).

Price of tender

document (non-

refundable)

850/-

Assistant Inspector General (Logistics).

Md Anisur Rahman.

Headquarters, Dhaka.

b) The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul the tender process without assigning

c) The procuring entity also reserves the right to omit, increase and/or decrease the quantity of any item(s)

d) If not possible to receive/open the tender on the schedule date for any unavoidable circumstance, the

e) The procurement will perform according to the Public Procurement Act-2006 and Public Procurement

Contact details of official inviting Phone & Fax: 9567001, E-mail: aigsupp@police.gov.bd

same will be received/opened on the next working date at the same time & same venue.

यामात (पर्या

আমার অহংকার

Baridhara UN Road Lakeview 3 Side open, 3rd Floor, lift, Gas, Generator, Electricity available.

@BARIDHARA DIPLOMATIC ZONE 3 STORIED HOUSE @ BARIDHARA DIPLOMATIC ZONE FOR ONE TENANT (SEPARATE GATE DUPLEX PORTION: 5 BED/LIVING ROOM IN GROUND FLOOR/FAMILY LIVING UPSTAIR/1 KITCH/ 1 DINING/1 SERVANT ROOM/GARAGE/6 BATH AND SEPARATE GATE SIMPLEX PORTION: 4 BED/LIVING/DINING/KITCHEN/4 BATH/GARAGE) NICE SOUTH FACED CORNER PLOT.HUGE NATURAL AIR & LIGHT AND Pls Contact Genuine Buyer. GARDEN AREA.FOREIGNERS PREFERED Mobile: 01819-935688

info@willsgroupbd.com 01199855000 / 01677743607

Mufrad Nabeel Rahman

14th June 1987-16th December 2007 Today is the 5th death anniversary of Nabeel "Our eyes are filled with tears, our

hearts with grief, but we say nothing with our lips except that which pleases Allah... Verily, to Allah we belong, and to Him we return. (Bukhari)"

In loving memory of Nabeel-Dada, Dadu





Legal Notice

In the Supreme Court of Bangladesh **High Court Division** (Statutory Original Jurisdiction)

Company Matter No. 254 of 2012

Nafees Aowlad Hossain ...Petitioner

-Versus-

Ama Syntex Limited and others ...Respondents

Notice is hereby given to all concerned that an application under Section 85(3) of the Companies Act, 1994 for direction regarding holding Annual General Meeting of "Ama Syntex Limited" was moved on behalf of the above named petitioner before the High Court Division of the Supreme Court of Bangladesh. Upon preliminary hearing, his Lordship Mr. Justice Md. Rezaul Hasan was pleased to admit the same on 03.12.2012.

Anyone interested to oppose the said application may appear before the Hon'ble Court either in person or through an authorised Advocate on the date fixed. Copy of the application may be obtained from the undersigned on payment of necessary costs.

Mahfuz Bin Yousuf

Advocate, Supreme Court of Bangladesh Mahmood Jabbar Khan Summit Centre (6th Floor)

বাংলাদেশ প্রকৌশল বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

আবশ্যক

এই বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের নিম্নবর্ণিত শূন্য পদসমূহ পূরণের নিমিত্ত যোগ্যতাসম্পন্ন বাংলাদেশের নাগরিকদের নিকট হইতে দরখাস্ত আহ্বান করা যাইতেছেঃ

শিক্ষক পদ

গণিত বিভাগ

৮ঃ ২৫৭৫০-৩৩৭৫০/- বেতন ক্ষেলে সহযোগী অধ্যাপক-এর ১(এক)টি স্থায়ী পদ।

কম্পিউটার সায়েন্স এন্ড ইঞ্জিনিয়ারিং বিভাগ

৮ঃ ১৮৫০০-২৯৭০০/- বেতন স্কেলে স্থায়ী উচ্চতর পদ (সহযোগী অধ্যাপক)-এর বিপরীতে সহকারী অধ্যাপক-এর ২ (দুই)টি অস্থায়ী পদ।

কর্মকর্তা পদ

কম্পিউটার সায়েন্স এন্ড ইঞ্জিনিয়ারিং বিভাগ

৮ঃ ১৮৫০০-২৯৭০০/- বেতন স্কেলে প্রোগ্রামার-এর ১ (এক)টি স্থায়ী পদ।

২। ছাত্রকল্যাণ পরিদপ্তর

৬ঃ ১৫০০০-২৬২০০/- বেতন স্কেলে সহকারী পরিচালক-এর ১ (এক)টি স্থায়ী পদ।

৩। রেজিস্ট্রার অফিস

৬ঃ ১১০০০-২০৩৭০/- বেতন স্কেলে প্রশাসনিক অফিসার-এর ১ (এক)টি অস্থায়ী পদ (ভবিষ্যতে স্থায়ী হওয়ার সম্ভাবনা আছে)। দরখাস্ত দাখিলের শেষ তারিখঃ ৯/১/২০১৩

বিস্তারিত তথ্যের জন্য বুয়েট ওয়েবসাইট (www.buet.ac.bd)

এবং বুয়েটের নোটিশ বোর্ড দেখা অথবা রেজিস্ট্রার অফিসের সংশ্লিষ্ট শাখায় যোগাযোগ করা যাইতে পারে।

*11







টেকনিক্যাল রোড শাখা, সিলেট এখন নতুন আঙ্গিকে নতুন ঠিকানায়

সম্মানিত গ্রাহক ও শুভানুধ্যায়ীদের আধুনিক ব্যাংকিং সেবা প্রদানের প্রত্যয় নিয়ে আমাদের সিলেট জেলার টেকনিক্যাল রোড শাখা আগামীকাল ১৭ ডিসেম্বর ২০১২, সোমবার পূর্বের অবস্থানের সন্নিকটে নতুন ভবনে স্থানান্তরিত হয়ে নবপর্যায়ে কার্যক্রম শুরু করছে।

বৰ্তমান ঠিকানা পূবালী ব্যাংক লিমিটেড

টেকনিক্যান রোভ শাখা খোজার খোলা

থানাঃ দক্ষিণ সুরমা জেলাঃ সিলেট

সম্মানিত গ্রাহক ও শুভানুধ্যায়ীদের টেকনিক্যাল রোড শাখা, সিলেট এর নতুন ঠিকানায় ব্যাংকিং সেবা গ্রহণের সবিনয় আমন্ত্রণ জানানো হচ্ছে।



Gas Transmission Company Limited



(A Company of Petrobangla) Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level 3-6) 71-72, Old Elephant Road Eskaton, Dhaka-1000 Bangladesh

জ্বালানি নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার

গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ এর অপচয় রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন

> শিল্পে প্রাকৃতিক গ্যাস গৃহস্থালীতে বিকল্প জ্বালানি

> > Date: 13 December, 2012

2nd Amendment Notice

Invitation for bids, IFB No. GTCL/A-B/EPC/Rx-ing/12, dated: 01 November, 2012 for installation of 30" OD High Pressure Natural Gas Pipeline by Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD) Method across Titas, Buri and Gomti rivers under GTCE-Ashuganj to Bakhrabad Project on design, procurement, supply, installation, testing and commissioning on turnkey basis.

Particulars	Existing date and time	Date and time as amended	
Bid document last selling date	Date: 19 December, 2012	Date: 26 December, 2012	
	During office hour	During office hour	
Bid closing	Date: 20 December, 2012	Date: 27 December, 2012	
	Time: 11:45hrs. (BST)	Time: 11:45hrs (BST)	
Bid opening	Date: 20 December, 2012	Date: 27 December, 2012	
	Time: 12:00hrs (BST)	Time: 12.00hrs. (BST)	
The above encoderante will be	integral newto of the hidding decima	at All ather towns and conditions of	

The above amendments will be integral parts of the bidding document. All other terms and conditions of the bidding document will remain unchanged.

GTPR-29/12-13 GD-4943

RPDR's Local Tonder Notice

	বিদ্যুৎ	সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন		
1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Power Division.		
2	Agency	Bangladesh Power Development Board (BPDB).		
3	Procuring entity name	Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Buildir Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.		
4	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.		
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.		
6	Tender invitation for	Procurement of Sillica Gel.		
7	Invitation Ref. No.	Pur-166/Cillica Gel/Rev/12-13/		
8	Date	09/12/2012.		
KEY I	NFORMATION	18.0 8.12		
9	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method.		
FUND	ING INFORMATION			
10	Budget and source of funds	BPDB's Revenue Budget (Local).		
11	Development partner (if applicable)	N/A.		

PARTICULAR INFORMATION N/A. Project/programme code (if applicable) Director, Directorate of Electrical Equipment, BPDB, Dhaka. Project/programme name (if applicable) GDL-40 (FY: 2012-2013). Tender package No. Procurement of Sillica Gel Tender package name Tender publication date 10/12/2012. 12/12/2012 to 09/01/2013. 17 Tender selling date 10/01/2013 at 11.00am. Tender closing date and time 10/01/2013 at 11.30am. Tender opening date and time Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building, Name & address of the office Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building, Selling tender document (principal) Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Selling tender document (others) N/A. Receiving tender document Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Opening tender document Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. 21 Place/date/time of pre-tender N/A.

1	meeting			
INFO	RMATION FOR TE	NDERER		
22	Eligibility of tenderer		Local Supplier.	
23	Brief description of goods or works		Procurement of Silli	ica Gel.
24	Brief description of related services		N/A.	
25	Price of tender document (BDT)		Tk 500.00 (five hundred) (non-refundable) in shape of Pay-Order from any schedule bank of Bangladesh in favour of Director, Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.	
26	Identification of lot	Location of delivery	Tender security amount in Tk	Completion of time in days/weeks/months
	Sillica Gel 1000-Kg	BPDB, CSD, Tongi	14,000/-	Completion of supply within 120 (one hundred twenty) days from the date of contract signing.
27	Validity of tender		120 (one hundred tender.	twenty) days from the date of opening of
28	Validity of tender security		148 (one hundred tender.	forty-eight) days from the date of opening of
29	Name of official inviting tender		Abul Baser Khan.	
20	Designation of official inviting tandor		Director Directorate	o of Durchago RDDR Dhaka

30 Designation of official inviting tender | Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Address of official inviting tender WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, BPDB, Dhaka. Tel: +88 02 9550532, 7120887, Fax No.: +88 02 7126151. Contact details of official inviting 32 33 Any tender received by the purchaser after the deadline for Special instructions submission of tenders shall be declared late, will be rejected and returned unopened to the tenderer.

The purchaser reserves the right to accept any tender to annul the tender process or to reject any or all tenders at any time prior to contract award. This tender will be performed according to "The Public Procurement Rules-2008". Abul Baser Khan

Director Directorate of Purchase BPDB, Dhaka

Biddyut/Jana-634(4)/12/12/12

রেজিস্ট্রার GD-4951

জিডি-৪৯৫৭

18, Karwan Bazar C/A, Dhaka- 1215.